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Executive Summary

Small businesses are the backbone of our economy and create the vast majority of new jobs, yet
as these poll findings make clear, small business owners believe large corporations and wealthy
Americans pay less than their fair share of taxes. Poll respondents support specific reforms to
address the problem.

An overwhelming 90% of small business owners say big corporations use loopholes to avoid
taxes that small businesses have to pay—and 92% say big corporations’ use of such loopholes is a
problem. When asked specifically if they think U.S. multinational corporations’ use of
accounting loopholes to shift profits to offshore subsidiaries to avoid taxes is a problem, 91% of
respondents agreed, with 55% saying it is a very serious problem.

A majority of small business owners (58%) said households with incomes of more than $1
million a year pay less than their fair share in taxes. And 57% of respondents believe individuals
earning more than $1 million annually should pay a higher tax rate on the income over $1
million. Moreover, a 51% majority of small business owners polled believe Congress should let
tax cuts on taxable income over $250,000 a year expire as scheduled on December 31, 2012
(40% said they should be extended).

Small business owners strongly disapprove of the special “carried interest” loophole that gives
hedge fund managers a big break on their taxes—81% of owners favor hedge fund managers
being taxed at the ordinary income tax rate, with a top bracket currently set at 35%, rather than
the 15% capital gains rate they now pay.

Fifty percent of the business owners in this nationwide poll identified as Republican or
independents leaning Republican, 32% as Democrat or independents leaning Democratic and
15% as independents (not leaning toward either party).



Main Findings

Small business owners overwhelmingly believe big corporations use loopholes
to avoid taxes that small businesses have to pay:

A sweeping 90% believe this to be true; 92% say big corporations’ use of such loopholes is a
problem.

Nine out of 10 small business owners say U.S. multinational corporations
using accounting loopholes to shift their U.S. profits to offshore subsidiaries to
avoid taxes is a problem:

91% of respondents agreed it is a problem, with 55% saying it is a very serious problem.

Majority of small business owners say their business is harmed when big
corporations use loopholes to avoid taxes:

Three-quarters of respondents agree that their small business is harmed when loopholes
allow big corporations to avoid taxes. More than one-third say it harms their business a lot.

Small business owners say big corporations are not paying their fair share of
taxes:

67% believe big corporations pay less than their fair share of taxes. An even bigger majority,
73%, says multinational corporations pay less than their fair share.

Small business owners say households making more than $1 million a year pay
less than their fair share in taxes:

58% of owners say households whose annual income exceeds $1 million pay less than their
fair share.

Small business owners support a higher tax rate for individuals earning more
than $1 million a year:

57% of respondents agree that individuals earning more than $1 million a year should pay a
higher tax rate on the income over $1 million. Only one small business owner out of 500
polled reported their annual household income to be more than $1 million.

Four out of five small business owners disapprove of the “carried interest”
loophole that gives hedge fund managers a big break on their taxes:

81% of small business owners favor hedge fund managers paying taxes at the ordinary
income tax rate, with a top bracket rate currently set at 35%, rather than the 15% capital
gains rate—with 61% strongly supporting this change.

A majority of small business owners believe Congress should let tax cuts expire
on taxable household income exceeding $250,000 a year:

51% of respondents believe Congress should let tax cuts on taxable household income
exceeding $250,000 a year expire (40% said they should be extended).

Respondents in this scientific national survey were politically diverse, with a
majority Republican or independent-leaning Republican:

50% identified as Republican (27%) or independent-leaning Republican (23%); 32% as
Democrat (14%) or independent-leaning Democratic (18%); and 15% as independent.



Tax Loopholes For Big Corporations are Bad For Small Business

Small business owners feel very strongly that big corporations use tax loopholes to avoid paying
taxes. In fact, an overwhelming majority of those surveyed—90%—believe this to be true. An
even bigger majority of owners agree there’s reason to be concerned about big corporations’ use
of such loopholes: 92% of small business owners say it’s a problem—with a full 50% saying it’s a
very serious problem.

B Figure 1: Big corporations use loopholes, avoid taxes small firms must pay
Do big corporations use tax loopholes to avoid taxes that small businesses have to pay?
3%

7%

Yes, they do use loopholes
No, they do not use loopholes

Don’t know

90%

The story is similar for small business owners’ view of U.S. multinational corporations’
accounting and tax strategies: 91% of poll respondents say U.S. multinational corporations’ use
of accounting loopholes to shift U.S. profits to their offshore subsidiaries is also a problem.

| Figure 2: Multinational corporations' use of tax loopholes is a problem

Do you think that U.S. multinational corporations using accounting loopholes to shift their
U.S. profits to their offshore subsidiaries to avoid taxes is a very serious problem, fairly
serious problem, a little bit serious, or not really a problem?

3%
6%

Very / Fairly / Alittle bit serious problem
Not really a problem

Don’t know

91%



Three-quarters of small business owners feel their own business suffers when large corporations
use loopholes to avoid paying taxes. More than one-third of respondents say their business is
harmed a lot.

B Figure 3: Owners say their business suffers when corporations use loopholes

Do you think your small business is harmed when big corporations use loopholes to
avoid taxes, or is not harmed? If yes, is your business harmed a lot, some, or a little?

7%
17% Yes, harmed a lot / some / a little

Not harmed

Don’t know
75%

Business Owners Agree the Economic Playing Field Needs Leveling

Small business owners see a grave imbalance in the share of tax dollars that small and large
businesses must pay: 67% believe big corporations pay less than their fair share of taxes. An
even bigger majority, 73%, says multinational corporations pay less than their fair share of

taxes.
| Figure 4: Big corporations don't pay their fair share

Do you think they pay more than their fair share of taxes, pay their fair share, or pay less
than their fair share?

Big corporations Multinational corporations
7%
More than fair
6%
67%
Less than fair
73%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



A majority of small business owners—58%—say that households with incomes over $1 million a
year pay less than their fair share in taxes.

| Figure 5: Majority of owners say millionaires pay less than their fair share

Do you think they pay more than their fair share of taxes, pay their fair share, or pay less
than their fair share? Households with incomes over $1 million a year

¥ More than fair
“ Fair share
Less than fair

Don’t know




Small Business Owners Support Higher Taxes for High-Income
Households

The majority of small business owners favor a higher tax rate on income exceeding $1 million a
year: 57% of respondents believe individuals whose annual income exceeds $1 million should
pay a higher tax rate on the income over $1 million. Only a tiny fraction of small business
owners earn more than a million dollars annually and the poll findings bear this out: only one
small business owner out of 500 polled reported their annual household income to be more than
$1 million.

Small business owners strongly disapprove of the special “carried interest” loophole that allows
hedge fund managers to have their personal income taxed at the capital gains rate of 15%
instead of the ordinary income tax rate, which currently tops out at 35%. Four out of five
owners—81%—say hedge fund managers should have their personal incomes taxed at the same
rates as everyone else. In fact, a 61% majority strongly supports this change.

| Figure 6: Hedge fund managers should be taxed at the same rates as others

Would you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose hedge
fund managers having their personal incomes taxed at the same earned income tax rates?

Favor 81%
Oppose 1%
Don’t know 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Respondents also weighed in on whether Congress should extend tax cuts for households with
taxable income over $250,000 a year, or let the tax cuts end as currently scheduled on
December 31, 2012. A 51% majority of small business owners believe Congress should let the
cuts expire (40% said they should be extended). Tax data show that less than 3% of tax filers
with any business income make more than $200,000 a year for individuals or $250,000 a year
for couples. Among the small business owners polled, only 3% said their annual household
income was $250,000 or above.



Conclusion

Small business owners broadly agree they are being hurt by an unlevel economic playing field.
They see corporate tax loopholes and accounting gimmicks used to shift profits offshore to avoid
taxes as serious problems—harming the economy and their business. In the view of small
business owners, neither multinational corporations nor millionaires pay their fair share of
taxes.

Small business owners want to see millionaires, hedge fund managers and big business pay
more in taxes. They see the harm in maintaining these tax breaks and loopholes—not ending
them.

Small businesses employ half the nation’s private sector workforce and created two out of three
net new jobs between 1993 and 2008. Small business owners are eager to rebuild the economy
in the wake of the economic meltdown and revitalize the communities their businesses are
invested in. Policymakers concerned about job creation should be leveling the playing field for
small businesses, not perpetuating tax breaks and loopholes that favor multinational
corporations and hedge fund managers. Small business owners believe our economy needs to
work for everyone, not just the biggest and the richest.

Methodology

This poll reflects a scientific national survey of 500 small business owners nationwide,
commissioned by the American Sustainable Business Council, Main Street Alliance and Small
Business Majority and conducted by Lake Research. It has a margin of error of +/- 4.4%. The
nationwide Internet survey was conducted between December 8, 2011 and January 4, 2012.

Opinion pollsters used a random sample of small business owners obtained from Harris
Interactive, with additional samples from InfoUSA.



Poll Toplines

1. Just to confirm, are you the owner of a for-profit small business, who handles operations of
the business or manages the employees?

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
OWNET-0PEerator....ccceeeuueeeeeercrereeeeeeeneeeeeennns 46 58 42 39
OWDNEr-Manager ......ccceeeevvmererereeeeeeesensesensnnnns 10 3 10 19
5764 s N 44 39 47 43
Neither.....cooeeeoeeeeieeeeeeeees TERMINATE
Don’t KNOW ....uvvevveiivieeeeinee, TERMINATE

2. Approximately how many people work 30 or more hours per week at your company,
including yourself? Please don’t include contractors.

Self-employed.........ccceceeeieniieniiniinieeeeee. 26 100 0] 0]
2 — 14 €MPlOYEES ..eevvurreeeerieeeiieeereeeeieeeene 58 0] 100 29
15 — 20 €MPlOYEES ...coueeruieeieriereeiereeeeeeeennee 7 0] 0] 30
21 — 90 EMPIOYEES ...cuveeeereeeereerreenreenaeeereeennes 9 o) o) 41

Turning to another topic, for each of the following, do you think they pay more than their fair
share of taxes, pay their fair share, or pay less than their fair share?

3. Big corporations

More than fair .........ccccoveeeeiieieciieeeceecereeee, 7 5 8 8
Fair Share.......ooeeeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea, 21 13 21 28
Less than fair.......ccccceeevveeeeeieciieeeeeecneeeeeeenns 67 77 65 63
DON't KNOW ..vtviieiiiiiiteeec ettt 4 4 6 1

4. Small businesses

More than fair .........cccoceeeevieeceiieeccieeeeeee, 53 50 55 53
Fair Share.......ooovviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 42 43 41 44
Less than fair......ccccoeeevveveeeeccieeeeeceieeeeeeeenneen 2 3 2 3
DON't KNOW ..vvvvieeeiieitieec ettt 2 3 2 o)

5. SSA: Households with incomes over $1 million a year

More than fair .........ccccoveeeeiieeeiieeeeeecceeees 14 12 12 21
Fair Share.......ooovviiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 23 13 25 28
Less than fair......ccccceeevveeeeeeccvveeeeeeeneeeeeeenns 58 68 58 50
DON't KNOW ..vvvvieeeiiiieieec et 4 7 4 2
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6. SSB: Households with incomes over $250,000 a year

10.

More than fair
Fair Share.....ooovveeeieieeiieeeeeieieeec e
Less than fair.........eeovveveeeeeeiiciieeecceeeeeeeeens
Don’t know

Middle class families

More than fair
Fair Share.....cooovveeeieieciiereeeceieeeccceneeeee e
Less than fair........eeeoveeveeeeiiciieeeecceneeeeeeene
Don’t know

Multinational corporations

More than fair
Fair Share.....ooooveeeieieiiveeeeeieieeecceenveeee e
Less than fair.........eeoveeeveeeiiiciieeeeceeeeeeeeene
Don’t know

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
.21 14 21 31
28 20 30 34
45 60 43 33
..5 6 6 1
47 52 49 37
45 36 46 55
..6 8 4
.2 4 1 1
..6 5 7 5
.14 9 15 20
73 80 69 73
.7 6 9 3

Do big corporations use tax loopholes to avoid taxes that small businesses have to pay?

Yes, they do use loopholes
No, they do not use loopholes
Don’t know

90 o1 90 o1
-3 2 3 4
.7 7 8 4

Do you think tax loopholes for big corporations are a very serious problem, fairly serious
problem, a minor problem, or not really a problem?

Very serious problem
Fairly serious problem
Minor problem
Not really a problem.........ccccceevevueeercneennnenn.
Don’t know

Very /Fairly serious / Minor problem
Not really a problem...........cceceevvvernviereneennen.

50 54 50 47
31 30 30 33
.11 6 11 16
-5 5 7 3
.3 4 3 2
92 o1 90 95
-5 5 7 3
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11.

12.

13.

14.

Do you think your small business is harmed when big corporations use loopholes to avoid
taxes, or is not harmed? If yes, is your business harmed a lot, some, or a little?

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
Yes, harmed alot.......ueeeeeeveveeeiiiniiieeeciinnes 35 34 37 31
Yes, harmed some ........cccoeeeeeieeeccieeeccieeenns 24 24 23 27
Yes, harmed a little..........oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnees 16 11 18 19
All Yes, harmed ........ccoeeeveeeeiiiicciieecieees 75 69 78 77
Not harmed ........eeveeveeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 17 18 16 20
DON't KNOW ..evrvveeeeiciiirecceireeee e e 7 14 6 3

Do you think that U.S. multinational corporations using accounting loopholes to shift their
U.S. profits to their offshore subsidiaries to avoid taxes is a very serious problem, fairly
serious problem, a little bit serious, or not really a problem?

Very serious problem .........ccccceeeevueeercneennnne 55 54 58 51
Fairly serious problem ..........ccccceeeveeeeueeennnes 25 31 20 29
A little bit SErious ......cccceeuveeecieeeecireeeeeee e, 11 7 13 10
Not really a problem..........cccccuereveeveenieencneenns 6 3 7 9
DOt KNOW oeeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeec e 3 4 3 1
Very /Fairly serious / Minor problem ........... 91 93 90 90
Not really a problem..........ccccceeevuieievieenicnnennnns 6 3 7 9

SSA: Congress will be deciding whether to extend tax cuts for households with taxable
income over $250,000 a year, or let the tax cuts end as currently scheduled on December 31,
2012. Would you want Congress to extend these tax cuts or let them end?

Extend tax CutS......ccoeveeeeceeeeeieeeeeeeeceneeeens 40 32 42 45
Lettaxcutsend .......coovvvnievenveeeeeeeeeieeeeecenn, 51 58 50 47
DON't KNOW ..evvriveeeeeiiiieecceireeee e e 9 10 8 8

SSB: Congress will be deciding whether to extend tax cuts for households with taxable
income over $250,000 a year, or let the tax cuts end as currently scheduled on December 31,
2012 to help reduce the budget deficit. Would you want Congress to extend these tax cuts or
let them end?

Extend taX CUtS......cceeeevveeeeeieinrereeeeenreeeeeenns 43 30 43 60
Lettax cuts end ......ccccveeeeiiiecciieecieeeeeeeee 51 64 51 35
DON’t KNOW ...uvveeiiieeieeecee e 6 6 6 5
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15. SSA: Should individuals earning more than $1 million a year pay a higher tax rate on the
income over $1 million, or should they not pay a higher tax rate?

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
Pay higher tax rate .......cccceeeeervienveenieennenn. 57 65 56 48
Not pay higher tax rate.........ccccceceerveeneennennne. 40 32 39 50
DOt KNOW oeeeeeiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee s 3 2 4 2

16. SSB: Should individuals earning more than $1 million a year pay a higher tax rate on the

income over $1 million to help reduce the budget deficit, or should they not pay a higher tax

rate?

Pay higher tax rate .......cccceeveeevienveenvieennenn. 54 60 52 49
Not pay higher tax rate........ccccceeeuveeecveennnenn. 40 32 41 46
DON't KNOW ..evveveeeeeciiirecceireeee e e 6 8 7 4

17. Hedge fund managers currently have their personal income taxed at the capital gains rate of
15% instead of the ordinary income tax rate, which has a top bracket rate of 35%. Would you
strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose hedge fund managers

having their personal incomes taxed at the same earned income tax rates?

Strongly favor........ceeccveeeecieeecieeecee e 61 64 60 60
Somewhat favor..........ccceeeveeeciiiieecieeceeees 20 15 22 19
Somewhat OPPOSE ...ccveeereirieerreeeieeeieeeeeenne 4 3 4 6
Strongly OPPOSE.....ceeeveeeecreeeereeeereeeeevee e 7 5 7 9
DON’t KNOW ...evveeiiieciieeeee e 9 13 8 6
| S 17 ) PN 81 79 82 79
OPPOSE .uvvverereieeeeeeieierereersisrnrrerereseeeeessssssssnnns 11 8 10 15

Finally, just some remaining questions for statistical purposes only.

18. Which of the following categories best describes your business?

Manufacturing or construction.........c............ 16 8 15 25
Retail or restaurant ..........ccceeevveeeeeeiivereeeeennnns 14 11 17 10
Non-retail SErvices .......cccceeevveeeeceeeccneeeennnen. 50 64 46 43
Other ..o 21 18 22 22
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19. Do you belong to any of the following business organizations? Please check all that apply.

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
A trade association in your industry............. 35 29 33 46
Your local Chamber of Commerce................ 24 9 22 45
National Federation of
Independent Business.........cccccuveeeveeeecnveennnen. 6 0] 7 10
The U.S. Chamber of Commerce .................... 2 1 o) 9
Other business organization ...........ccccceeuueen. 25 20 24 33
NODE e 42 57 43 24

20. Which of these news sources do you use on a regular basis? Please check all that apply.

Local NEWSPAPETS ....cccvveeereeerreeeirenireneeennens 60 58 59 65
Local TVINEWS ..coooeeiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 60 60 58 63
National network news

(ABC, CBS OF NBC) .uuvvvvieeeeeeieieeeeeereeeeeees 45 41 45 49
Fox News television or website..................... 36 27 38 42
CNN television or website.........ccccevveeecureennnes 31 31 32 29
Public 1adio ....cccccuveeeeiieeeeeeeeeeee s 29 38 23 32
Talk 1adio ...ovveeeeeeerrrereeenireeeeeeerreeeeeeenneenees 26 22 24 36
National NneWSPapers......ccceeevveerrveerreerseennne 23 20 19 33
MSNBC television or website........................ 22 28 19 22
Internet news sites

(not including those above) .........ccccccveeueenn. 63 70 60 62
Other .. e 8 12 8 3

21. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent,
or something else?

IF INDEPENDENT: Would you say that you lean more toward the Republicans or more
toward the Democrats?

Republican.........cccceeeeiieeeiieeeciieeceeeceieeeens 27 20 28 32
independent - lean Republican..................... 23 17 25 25
independent ........ccocueeeieriieenieenieee e 15 18 13 16
independent - lean Democratic..................... 18 20 18 14
Democrat......cuueeiiiiiiiiieiieeccee e 14 19 14 10
Other Party ...cccceeeeeeveerieenieeneeneereeseeeeseeeeeene 3 6 2 3
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22, What is your age?

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
L8557 (=) o Lo T 11 13 11 11
AO 4 eeeeieeeirreeeeeeiiieeeeeesiireeeesssnaeeeesssaateseannns 9 12 7 11
A5 4O eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ———————————————aaaaaaeeens 14 16 12 17
(0 X5V U 7 4 7 12
55 5O eeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeerierrrear————————————————aaaaaaeaen 17 14 19 16
Y0 1 C Y U PPPUTUURRN 18 18 18 18
65 00 cuuueriirriririeeeeeeie i eeeeeesrerrerereaeeeeeseesansnnnns 12 15 12 8
(0 R/ N 7 7 7 3
OVET 75 utuuiuieeeieeieeeieeeieeeeeeeeereeessaraeasssasaens 4 1 6 4
Don’t know /Refused) ......cccceeveereeneinenncnnncns 0] 0] 0] 0]

23. Are you male or female?

LY £21 (S 63 58 57 82
| 30 0 F2 1 (SN 37 42 43 18

24. For statistical purposes only, which of these categories best describes the gross revenue of
your business in 2010?

Under $250,000 ...ccccuveeeerieeecieeeeireeeeieeeenns 39 73 38 5
$250,000 t0 $500,000 .....cuvvreeeeecrrieeeeenenen. 12 2 22 3
Over $500,000 to $1 million ............ccuueeen...e. 8 1 12 9
Over $1 million to $2 million............cccueenn.e. 11 1 7 33
Over $2 million to $5 million ......................... 6 o) 3 19
Over $5 million to $10 million....................... 2 o 1 9
Over $10 MIlION.......coovviiiiiiiiieeereeeeeeeeeee 2 o o 7
Decline to anSWer ......cccccvuvvvvveeereeeeeeeeeeieennnns 18 22 18 15
AMONG THOSE WHO DO

NOT DECLINE......oveeeennnn. N= 409 99 212 98
Under $250,000 ...ccccuveeeevieeeciieeeieeeeeieeeenns 48 94 46 6
$250,000 t0 $500,000 .....cuvvreeeeecrrieeeeenenen. 15 3 26 4
Over $500,000 to $1 million ........cccevveeeenne. 10 1 14 11
Over $1 million to $2 million............ccueeenn.e. 14 1 8 38
Over $2 million to $5 million ......................... 8 o) 4 22
Over $5 million to $10 million........................ 3 o) 1 10
Over $10 MIllION.......coovviiiiieirieeireeeeeeeeeee 2 o o 9
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25. In which of the following ranges does your total annual household income fall, before taxes?

Business Size
(by number of employees, including owner)

TOTAL (%) 1 2-9 10+
Less than $25,000.......ccvvveeieeeieeeeiiiiiieeennnns 4 6 5 1
$25,000-$34,990 ...uuuuurererrriiieieeeeeeeeieeeeennnnans 4 6 4 0
$35,000-$49,000 ......cvvvreeeeerrereeeeenrereeeeeenneens 7 13 8 1
$50,000-$74,000 ....uvvvreeiernrrrreeeeinnrereeeeennrenes 14 15 16 7
$75,000-$909,990 ....uvvvreeieinrrrreeiennrereeeeennnenns 13 12 14 14
$100,000-$149,900 ....ccceermrerreerenrrereeeeennnenns 17 12 18 20
$150,000-$249,999 ...ceeeeeenrereeeeereeee e 16 8 13 31
$250,000-$499,900.....ccccccccriieeeeeerereee e 3 0 3 7
$500,000-$999,990 ...ceeeieeerrieeeeeeeeree e o) 1 o) 1
Over $1 MillIoN...cciiivveieiiiicieeecceeeec e 0 o) 0 1
Decline to ANSWET .......uvvvveeeveireereeiernrereeeeennnns 21 28 19 17
AMONG THOSE WHO DO
NOT DECLINE.......ccoovvevrvvreeeennne. N= 306 93 208 95
Less than $25,000.......ccvveeieeeeeeeeiiiiiieeennnnes 5 9 6 2
$25,000-$34,990 ...uuuuurererrririeieeeeeeeeieeeeennannnans 5 9 5 0
$35,000-$49,000 ......cvvereeeeirrereeeeenrrreeeeeennnens 9 18 10 1
$50,000-$74,000 ....uuvvreeiernrrrreeienrereeeeennnenns 17 20 20 9
$75,000-$99,990 ....evvvreeieinrrrreeienrrereeeeennnenes 17 16 17 16
$100,000-$149,900 ....ccevvrvmrerreerenrrereeerennnenns 21 17 22 25
$150,000-$249,999 ...eevieeecnrireeeeeereeeeee s 20 11 16 38
$250,000-$499,990.....ccccccciireeeeeerereeeeeenneens 4 1 4 8
$500,000-$999,990 ...ceeeeeeerrieeeeeeeree e o) 1 o) 1
Over $1 MillIoN....cciiveeiieiiieeeecceeeec e 0 o) 0 2

26. And just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please identify which of
the following descriptions best fit your company? Please check all that apply:

Minority-Owned Business .........cccccceeeeeuveennne 12 17 10 12
Woman-Owned Business.......cceevvveeeeeennennen. 34 38 36 25
Veteran-Owned Business........ccceeevveeeeeeennnnen. 15 23 13 12
None of the Above......cccueeeeieeccciieecieeeee, 49 40 50 59

27. What is the zip code of your business?

Region

New England ........cceceeevieenvieiniieiniieenieenieennen. 5 6 5 4
Middle Atlantic........ccoooveeeeieeeeeiieeeeiieeeeieeenns 15 16 14 13
East North Central ..........ccceeeeivieeeeiieicnieenns 14 8 14 21
West North Central ..........ccooeeeeiieeecieeeenenenn, 7 6 8 5
South AtlantiC........ccoovevvevvivveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 20 21 19 22
East South Central ........cccccvvvveeveiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 5 7 5 3
West South Central ...........cooooevveveevinnnnennnns 10 9 10 11
JLY (0] 08017 11 o WU 8 14 7 3
PaCIfiC coovvvereieeireeeeeccieeee et ceenreee e 16 12 18 17
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About the Organizations

American Sustainable Business Council

American Sustainable Business Council (ASBC) is a powerful coalition of business networks
representing over 100,000 companies and 200,000 business leaders. ASBC advocates for public
policies that meet the realities of the 21st century global economy.

www.asbcouncil.org

Main Street Alliance

The Main Street Alliance is a national network of state-based small business coalitions. MSA
creates opportunities for small business owners to speak for themselves on issues that impact
their businesses and local economies.

www.mainstreetalliance.org

Small Business Majority

Small Business Majority is a national nonpartisan small business advocacy organization,
founded and run by small business owners, and focused on solving the biggest problems facing
America’s 28 million small businesses. We conduct extensive opinion and economic research
and work with small business owners, policy experts and elected officials nationwide to bring
small business voices to the public policy table.

www.smallbusinessmajority.org
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